22030009
22030014
22030015
22030016
22030017
22030018

22040001

22050001

23010101

23010401

23010501
23010502
23010503
23010504
23010505
23010506
23010507
23010509
23010511

23010512

23010513

23010601

23010701

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor

Medicaid Fraud Control Unit 7,069
Civil Litigation Division 41,421
Criminal Appeals Division 18,128
Criminal Investigation Division 10,775
Educational Affairs Division 17,208
Correctional Litigation Division 16551

Subtotal Office of the Attorney General

Office of the State Prosecutor
General Administration

Maryland Tax Court
Administration and Appeals

Executive Department — Governor
General Executive Direction and Control

Maryland You Are Beautiful Program
General Administration

Executive Dept. - Boards, Commissions and
Offices

Survey Commissions 214,672
Office for Children, Youth and Families 1,697,877
Office of Minority Affairs 194,115
Governor’s Office of Justice Assistance 251,237
Office on Volunteerism 270,222
State Ethics Commission 372,317
Health Claims Arbitration Office 899,083
State Commission on Uniform State Laws 17,450
Governor’s Juvenile Justice Advisory

Council 72,210
Chesapeake Bay Communications Coord.

Office 203,730
Governor’s Drug and Alcohol Abuse

Commission _1.246,031

Subtotal Exec. Dept. — Boards,
Commissions & Offices

Secretary of State
Office of the Secretary of State

Office on Aging
General Administration

- 1347 -

Ch. 64

295,118

743,729

489,246

11,209

124,948

5,438,944

957

5,500,468




