WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor			Ch. 64
22030009 22030014 22030015 22030016 22030017 22030018	Medicaid Fraud Control Unit Civil Litigation Division Criminal Appeals Division Criminal Investigation Division Educational Affairs Division Correctional Litigation Division Subtotal Office of the Attorney General	7,069 41,421 18,128 10,775 17,208 16,551	295,118
	•		•
22040001	Office of the State Prosecutor General Administration		743,729
22050001	Maryland Tax Court Administration and Appeals		489,246
23010101	Executive Department – Governor General Executive Direction and Control		11,209
23010401	Maryland You Are Beautiful Program General Administration		124,948
	Executive Dept Boards, Commissions and Offices		
23010501	Survey Commissions	214,672	
23010502	Office for Children, Youth and Families	1,697,877	
23010503	Office of Minority Affairs	194,115	
23010504	Governor's Office of Justice Assistance	251,237	
23010505	Office on Volunteerism	270,222	
23010506	State Ethics Commission	372,317	
23010507	Health Claims Arbitration Office	899,083	
23010509	State Commission on Uniform State Laws	17,450	
23010511	Governor's Juvenile Justice Advisory	_ ,	
	Council	72,210	
23010512	Chesapeake Bay Communications Coord.	-,	
	Office	203,730	
23010513	Governor's Drug and Alcohol Abuse		
	Commission	1.246.031	
	Subtotal Exec. Dept Boards,		
	Commissions & Offices		5,438,944
	Secretary of State		
23010601	Office of the Secretary of State		957
	Office on Asing		
72010701	Office on Aging General Administration		5 500 460
23010701	General Administration		5,500,468